The Goebel Company
Leavenworth, WA
206.601.6010
Phoenix Manufacturing
1745 W. Deer Valley Road
Suite 114
Phoenix, AZ  85027

AM
PL
E
The Goebel Company
Leavenworth, WA
206.601.6010
Phoenix Manufacturing
1745 W. Deer Valley Road
Suite 114
Phoenix, AZ  85027
DOC. 2211061 Rev A
MIO-DSC32 32 channel discrete input/output module
The MIO-DSC32 is an alternative to the GIO-DSC32 IP module.  It has the same
specs of the IP module, with some significant additions.
• High Density I/O – 32 input/output channels
• I/O Voltage – 0 to 60 VDC input/output range
• Low Side Outputs – 150 mA continuous sink
• Output Over Current Protection – 160 mA limit
• Pull Ups – Jumper configurable by port, internal 5V or external (0-60 VDC)
• Pull Up Resistor Packs – user configurable, bussed 4.7K ohm standard install
• User Selectable Resistor Packs allows for multiple discrete IO type simulation on a single
device
• I/O Resistance - 235K ohm typical (output off), 1.5 ohm typical (output on)
• Fail Safe Operation – All outputs are designed to be high impedance (>200k ohms) while the
board is powering on The following are feature additions of MIO-DSC32 compared to GIO-
DSC32.
• Embedded WEB server for control and status
• HTTP and UDP API for driver free software API
• Pull up voltages measured and available via API
• Input channel voltages available via API
MIO-DAC20-16 20 channel analog output module
The MIO-DAC20 is a +/- 10 volt 16 bit analog output module.  Ask about other
voltage range requirements.
• High Density I/O – 20 analog output channels
• 16 bit resolution
• Voltage – -10 to +10 VDC ouput range standard
• Voltage – input range 0-30, 0-60, +-15 or custom, note: 0-60 is achieved on MIO-DSC32
MIO-SSR24 24 channel solid state relay module
24 channels of solid state relays are available on a module.  State is NO on
power up.  Amperage of 150 bipolar and 700 ma DC are available.
MIO-SPST24 24 channel reed relay module
24 channels of reed relays are available on a module.  State is NO on power up.
Signal supports 2 amps of current.
MIO-SPDT16 16 channel reed relay module
24 channels of reed relays are available on a module.  State is NC on power up.
Signal supports 2 amps of current.
VPC Avionics Interface ModulesVPC Avionics Interface Modules

The Goebel Company
Leavenworth, WA
206.601.6010
Phoenix Manufacturing
1745 W. Deer Valley Road
Suite 114
Phoenix, AZ  85027
DOC. 2211061 Rev A
Ordering
Information
Part number Description
GIO-RLY-V48-x 48 channels 1x3 relay with two relay positions configurable to rear fault
bus or ITA pins, (x = amps 2 or 5)
GIO-SPDT-V64-x 64 channels 1x2 relay, (x = amps 2 or 5)
GIO-SPDTD-V64-x 64 channels 1x2 relay with disconnect, (x = amps 2 or 5)
GIO-PSC-V96 96 channels 5 amp relays, also available in 16, 32, 48, 64 channels.
GIO-VPC-78.S DSUB 78 paddle card, short length
GIO-VPC-78.L DSUB 78 paddle card, long length
GIO-VPC-RCVR1 DSUB 104 paddle card, short length
GIO-VPC-RCVR2 DSUB 104 paddle card, long length
GIO-VPC-RCVR3 Daisy paddle card
GIO-VPC-RCVR4 Power paddle card
MIO-PSW Modular IO carrier with POE RJ45, switch to 4 module slots
MIO-P4-V Modular IO carrier with 4 RJ45, 4 module slots, POE on one RJ45
MIO-DSC32 32 channels of 150ma input/output discretes
The following are products planed for 2024/25
MIO-SPDT16 16 channels 1x2 SPDT 2 amp relay
GIO-VRS-V8-x-y 8 channels variable resistor, .1%. accuracy, 16 bit resolution, x - y ohms.
MIO-ADC32-12 32 channels of 12 bit analog input +/- 10v
MIO-DAC20-16 20 channels of 16 bit analog output +/- 10v
MIO-SSR24-x 24 channels of SSR (x=150 or 700 ma relay)
MIO-SPST24 24 channels of SPST 2 amp relay
VPC Avionics Interface ModulesVPC Avionics Interface Modules